Wall-Mount Preferred-Cutout Disconnects  CONCEPT Wall-Mount Disconnects
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICEDisconnect1 Spec-00376  N
Concept with Quarter-Turn Latches Disconnect Enclosure, Type 4X
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
Mounting brackets required to meet UL/cUL external mounting
requirement.
UL 508A Listed; Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12; File No. E61997
cUL Listed per CSA C22.2 No. 94; Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12; File No.

PH 763.422.2211nVent.com/HOFFMAN Disconnect 2Spec-00376  N
Standard Product
Catalog Number AxBxC in. AxBxC mm
Stainless
 Steel Type Comcept Panel
Conductive
Panel
Panel Size
D x E (in.)
Panel Size
D x E (mm)
Mounting
G x H (in.)
Mounting
G x H (mm) J (in.) J (mm)
CDSC36328SSR 36.00 x 31.95 x 8.00 914 x 812 x 203 304 CP3630 CP3630G 34.20 x 28.20 869 x 716 34.50 x 30.45 869 x 773 18.00 457
CDSC36328SS6R 36.00 x 31.95 x 8.00 914 x 812 x 203 316 CP3630 CP3630G 34.20 x 28.20 869 x 716 34.50 x 30.45 869 x 773 18.00 457
CDSC363210SSR 36.00 x 31.95 x 10.00 914 x 812 x 254 304 CP3630 CP3630G 34.20 x 28.20 869 x 716 34.50 x 30.45 869 x 773 18.00 457
CDSC363210SS6R 36.00 x 31.95 x 10.00 914 x 812 x 254 316 CP3630 CP3630G 34.20 x 28.20 869 x 716 34.50 x 30.45 869 x 773 18.00 457
CDSC423210SSR 42.00 x 31.95 x 10.00 1067 x 812 x 254 304 CP4230 CP4230G 40.20 x 28.20 1021 x 716 40.50 x 30.45 1029 x 773 21.00 533
CDSC423210SS6R 42.00 x 31.95 x 10.00 1067 x 812 x 254 316 CP4230 CP4230G 40.20 x 28.20 1021 x 716 40.50 x 30.45 1029 x 773 21.00 533
CDSC483810SSR 48.00 x 37.95 x 10.00 1219 x 964 x 254 304 CP4836 CP4836G 46.20 x 34.20 1173 x 869 46.50 x 36.45 1181 x 926 24.00 610
CDSC483810SS6R 48.00 x 37.95 x 10.00 1219 x 964 x 254 316 CP4836 CP4836G 46.20 x 34.20 1173 x 869 46.50 x 36.45 1181 x 926 24.00 610
CDSC363212SSR 36.00 x 31.95 x 12.00 914 x 812 x 305 304 CP3630 CP3630G 34.20 x 28.20 869 x 716 34.50 x 30.45 876 x 773 18.00 457
CDSC363212SS6R 36.00 x 31.95 x 12.00 914 x 912 x 305 316 CP3630 CP3630G 34.20 x 28.20 869 x 716 34.50 x 30.45 876 x 773 18.00 457
CDSC423212SSR 42.00 x 31.95 x 12.00 1067 x 812 x 305 304 CP4230 CP4230G 40.20 x 28.20 1021 x 716 40.50 x 30.45 1029 x 773 21.00 533
CDSC423212SS6R 42.00 x 31.95 x 12.00 1067 x 812 x 305 316 CP4230 CP4230G 40.20 x 28.20 1021 x 716 40.50 x 30.45 1029 x 773 21.00 533
CDSC423812SSR 42.00 x 37.95 x 12.00 1067 x 964 x 305 304 CP4236 CP4236G 40.20 x 34.20 1021 x 869 40.50 x 36.45 1029 x 926 21.00 533
CDSC423812SS6R 42.00 x 37.95 x 12.00 1067 x 964 x 305 316 CP4236 CP4236G 40.20 x 34.20 1021 x 869 40.50 x 36.45 1029 x 926 21.00 533
CDSC483812SSR 48.00 x 37.95 x 12.00 1219 x 964 x 305 304 CP4836 CP4836G 46.20 x 34.20 1173 x 869 46.50 x 36.45 1181 x 926 24.00 610
CDSC483812SS6R 48.00 x 37.95 x 12.00 1219 x 964 x 305 316 CP4836 CP4836G 46.20 x 34.20 1173 x 869 46.50 x 36.45 1181 x 926 24.00 610
CDSC603812SSR 60.00 x 37.95 x 12.00 1524 x 964 x 305 304 CP6036 CP6036G 58.20 x 34.20 1478 x 869 58.50 x 36.45 1486 x 926 30.00 762
CDSC603812SS6R 60.00 x 37.95 x 12.00 1524 x 964 x 305 316 CP6036 CP6036G 58.20 x 34.20 1478 x 869 58.50 x 36.45 1486 x 926 30.00 762
CDSC423216SSR 42.00 x 31.95 x 16.00 1067 x 812 x 406 304 CP4230 CP4230G 40.20 x 28.20 1021 x 716 40.50 x 30.45 1029 x 773 21.00 533
CDSC423216SS6R 42.00 x 31.95 x 16.00 1067 x 812 x 406 316 CP4230 CP4230G 40.20 x 28.20 1021 x 716 40.50 x 30.45 1029 x 773 21.00 533
CDSC423816SSR 42.00 x 37.95 x 16.00 1067 x 964 x 406 304 CP4236 CP4236G 40.20 x 34.20 1021 x 869 40.50 x 36.45 1029 x 926 21.00 533
CDSC423816SS6R 42.00 x 37.95 x 16.00 1067 x 964 x 406 316 CP4236 CP4236G 40.20 x 34.20 1021 x 869 40.50 x 36.45 1029 x 926 21.00 533
CDSC483816SSR 48.00 x 37.95 x 16.00 1219 x 964 x 406 304 CP4836 CP4836G 46.20 x 34.20 1173 x 869 46.50 x 36.45 1181 x 926 24.00 610
CDSC483816SS6R 48.00 x 37.95 x 16.00 1219 x 964 x 406 316 CP4836 CP4836G 46.20 x 34.20 1173 x 869 46.50 x 36.45 1181 x 926 24.00 610
CDSC603816SSR 60.00 x 37.95 x 16.00 1524 x 964 x 406 304 CP6036 CP6036G 58.20 x 34.20 1478 x 869 58.50 x 36.45 1486 x 926 30.00 762
CDSC603816SS6R 60.00 x 37.95 x 16.00 1524 x 964 x 406 316 CP6036 CP6036G 58.20 x 34.20 1478 x 869 58.50 x 36.45 1486 x 926 30.00 762
Enclosure doors have one latch with interlock mechanism, and four quarter-turn latches.
Purchase panels separately.  Optional plated Concept panels available. Optional NEMA style and stainless steel panels require conversion kit catalog number CCPM4.